34269

Amendment No. 1 to Project Agreement

Los Angeles County Regional Park and Open Space District Grant

Grant Program

Rosie the Riveter Park Improvements

Grant No. 58F5-08-2159

The City of Long Beach ("the City") and the Los Angeles County Regional Park and Open Space
District ("the District") do hereby amend Project Agreement No. 58F5-08-2159 ("the

Agreement") as follows:

Project Performance Period: FROM: February 25, 2008

CITY OF LONG BEACH:

TO: December 31, 2010

6\/\ Assietnt City Manager Cw‘v] mammr Date: S £/ D

Sighature o‘A uthorized Re| ﬁes.s'ﬁttanv
TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ROBERT E. KALUNIAN
Acting County Counsel

By: Qf/\;k GASJV [

CHRISTINA A.SALSEDA
Senior Deputy County Counsel

LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGIONAL
PARK & OPEN SPACE DISTRICT:

o b Wb fo

Director, Pa7 and Recregyion
Date: q LD

N
1 ANDERSO
Agr\f{ ciTyY A‘ﬂ'ORNE



